
  

7 Heath Green, Heath and Reach, LU7 0AB  

email heathandreachpc@outlook.com tel 07778 356097 

     March 2016 

 
HEATH & REACH PARISH COUNCIL 

Dear Electorate  You are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 7th March  

2016 at 7.00pm in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach. 

      AGENDA 

 

731 

731.1 

731.2 

731.3 

 

732 

732.1 

732.2 

732.3 

732.4 

 

INTRODUCTION: 

Meeting Attendees  

Apologies for Absence   Cllr Owers, Cllr Inns 

Declarations of Interest    

 

APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES: 

Approval of Minutes from February 2016 Full Council 

Approval of Minutes from February 2016 Cemetery Committee 

Approval of Minutes from February 2016 Sports and Recreation Committee 

Approval of Minutes from February 2016 Full Council 

 

 

Reporting / 

Actions 

 

733 

 

 

734 

735 

PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish 

Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the 

public forum. 

Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report 

Police Report 

 

 

 

 

Versallion 

736 

686.2 

736.1 

736.2 

736.3 

736.4 

MATTERS ARISING – for information only 

Registering of Birds Hill Green update 

Shared Access inspection update 

Woburn Road Speed bump update 

HGVs through the village 

Disabled Ramp Bryants Lane Update 

 

 

 

Clerk 

Clerk 

737 

737.1 

737.2 

 

737.3 

737.4 

737.5 

PARISH COUNCIL REPORTS 

Clerk Report/Outstanding Matters, including Highways walkabout  

Planning & Environment Committee:     

Report on Gypsy & Travellers Focus Group 

Sports & Recreation Committee   

Cemetery Management Committee  

Finance Committee  

 

 

Clerk 

Beilby 

Ellis 

 

738 

738.1 

 

738.2 

738.3 

738.4 

738.4 

 

739 

739.1 

 

 

MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION 

To approve financial contribution to the village celebration for the Queens’ 90th Birthday not 

exceeding £600. 

To approve expenditure for Bryant’s Lane court cleaning not exceeding £890 

To approve expenditure to replace fence at Bryant’s Lane pavilion not exceeding £425 

To approve expenditure to lift and relay blocks at Bryant’s Lane pavilion not exceeding £280 

To approve Open Spaces Risk assessment 

 

VILLAGE MATTERS.  

Speed limits in the village 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Beilby 
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740 

730.1 

 

740.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances 

 

Cheques  

Mark Stasiuk                                             £tbc 

Markland Gardens                                   £320.00 

Axatax                                                        £267.00 

Roy Hawkridge                                         £tbc 

Playground Equipment                           £9.20 

Michele Green                                          £tbc     

Francesca Sheppard salary                     £tbc 

Francesca Sheppard expenses               £tbc 

 

Direct Debits & Standing Orders   

Cheaper Waste        £ 60.53  

Eon                             £62.00 

Eon                             £10.00 

Anglian Water          £57.00 

M Redwood Green  £43.33  

 

 

Administration 

 

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED 

 

OTHER MATTERS of interest 

 

 

Agenda prepared 1st March  2016 
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