

March 2016

HEATH & REACH PARISH COUNCIL

Dear Electorate You are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 7th March 2016 at 7.00pm in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach.

AGENDA

731.1	Apologies for Absence Cllr Owers, Cllr Inns		
731.2			
731.3	Declarations of Interest APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES:		
732			
732.1	Approval of Minutes from February 2016 Full Council Approval of Minutes from February 2016 Cemetery Committee		
732.2			
732.3			
732.4	Approval of Minutes from February 2016 Full Council		
733	PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish		
	Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the public forum.		
734	Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report	Versallion	
735	Police Report		
736	MATTERS ARISING – for information only		
686.2	Registering of Birds Hill Green update	Clerk	
736.1	Shared Access inspection update	Clerk	
736.2	Woburn Road Speed bump update		
736.3	HGVs through the village		
736.4	Disabled Ramp Bryants Lane Update		
737	PARISH COUNCIL REPORTS		
737.1	Clerk Report/Outstanding Matters, including Highways walkabout Clerk		
737.2	Planning & Environment Committee:	Beilby	
737.2	Report on Gypsy & Travellers Focus Group	Ellis	
737.3	Sports & Recreation Committee	25	
737.4	Cemetery Management Committee		
737.5	Finance Committee		
738	MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION		
738.1	To approve financial contribution to the village celebration for the Queens' 90 th Birthday not exceeding £600.		
738.2	To approve expenditure for Bryant's Lane court cleaning not exceeding £890		
738.3	To approve expenditure to replace fence at Bryant's Lane pavilion not exceeding £425		
738.4	To approve expenditure to lift and relay blocks at Bryant's Lane pavilion not exceeding £280		
738.4	To approve Open Spaces Risk assessment		
730.4			
739 739.1	VILLAGE MATTERS. Speed limits in the village	Beilby	



740	FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances		
730.1			
730.1	Cheques Mark Stasiuk Markland Gardens Axatax Roy Hawkridge Playground Equipment Michele Green Francesca Sheppard salary Francesca Sheppard expenses Direct Debits & Standing Orders Cheaper Waste £ 60.53 Eon £62.00	ftbc f320.00 f267.00 ftbc f9.20 ftbc ftbc ftbc ftbc	
	Eon £10.00		
	Anglian Water £57.00 M Redwood Green £43.33		
	Administration		
	CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED		
	OTHER MATTERS of interest		
	Agenda prepared 1st March 2016	5	
I			